
Subject: Special Assessment Section (BIDs) Position transfer to Economic and
Workforce Development Department
From: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>
Date: 09/03/2013 10:32 AM
To: Sarah MacPherson Besley <sarah@hollywoodbid.org>, "Lopez, Estela"
<elopez@centralcityeast.org>, Tim Byk <timbyk@yahoo.com>, Norma
Fernandez <norma@lani.org>, Jessica Whaley <jwhaley@centralcityeast.org>,
Sara Bilger <sbilger@centurycitybid.com>, Rana Ghadban
<exec@chatsworthchamber.com>, malila@silverkingusa.com,
micah@websperations.com, "Stoff, Rick" <Stoffr@changelives.org>, Jessica
Whaley <executivedirector@downtownculvercity.com>, Tara Devine
<tara@devine-strategies.com>, awilliams@ccala.org, "Schatz, Carol"
<cschatz@downtownla.com>, Ken Nakano <knakano@downtownla.com>,
lmitchell@downtownla.com, rely@spplussecurity.com, ykeshishian@ccala.org,
amyl@dlba.org, Kraig Kojian <KraigK@dlba.org>, Kathleen@downtownsm.com,
Jeff Zarrinnam <jeff@hollywoodhotel.net>, "Shahenian, Nicole"
<nicole@hollywoodchamber.net>, "Levi, Susan" <susan@labids.org>,
ariana@fashiondistrict.org, "kent@fashiondistrict.org"
<kent@fashiondistrict.org>, "Myers', 'Lynn" <lmyers@fashiondistrict.org>, katie
<katie@urbanplaceconsulting.com>, "steve@urbanplaceconsulting.com"
<steve@urbanplaceconsulting.com>, "Hughes, Laurie"
<lhughes@gatewaytola.org>, "Yu, George" <geoyu28@aol.com>, Brenda
Shockley <bshock8402@aol.com>, Cesar Diaz <mrcesarddiaz@gmail.com>,
"Rudisky, Alex" <arudisky@aol.com>, "Iwatsu, Misty" <mistyli@aol.com>,
ari@hdlabid.com, Blair Besten <blair@hdlabid.com>, "Paterson, Mary"
<mpaterson@canogaparkcal.com>, lmoore@sanpedrobid.com,
srobbins@sanpedrobid.com, devin@hollywoodbid.org, "Mariani, Joseph"
<joe@hollywoodbid.org>, "kerry@hollywoodbid.org" <kerry@hollywoodbid.org>,
jim@mediadistrict.org, "Aimiuwu, Imudiase" <imudiase.aimiuwu@ladwp.com>,
"Carlos, Monica" <monica@lani.org>, heather@h-rpr.com, rebecca@h-rpr.com,
"Kneafsey, Thomas" <tom@metropolitanholding.com>, Frank Wada
<fwada2k2@yahoo.com>, s.spolen@gmail.com, Joanne Kumamoto
<jkumamoto@aol.com>, tairainvestment@hotmail.com, info@losfeliz.biz,
Heather.O'Connor@asm.ca.gov, Quincy.Reid@asm.ca.gov, "Racs, Paul"
<paul.racs@lacity.org>, Salyna Cun <salyna.cun@lacity.org>, "Van Cise,
Eugene" <eugene.vancise@lacity.org>, "Paster, Miranda"
<miranda.paster@lacity.org>, "Makowski, Paul" <paul.makowski@lacity.org>,
Rick Scott <rick.scott@lacity.org>, "Hinkson, Rosemary"
<rosemary.hinkson@lacity.org>, Christopher Pearson
<christopher.pearson@lacity.org>, Brian Miller <granadabid@gmail.com>, Cesar
DeLa Cruz <cesar@agora2000.net>, Rena Leddy <rena@pumaworldhq.com>,
amanda@southpark.la, Jessica Lall <jessica@southpark.la>, "Parker, Lorena"
<lorena@studiocitybid.com>, "Parker, Lorena" <scia@mptp.com>,
anneosman2@gmail.com, "Donne, Kathy Delle" <kadedo@earthlink.net>, Aaron
Aulenta <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>, Donald Duckworth
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, Andrew Thomas
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<Andrew@westwoodvillagedistrict.com>, info@wilmington-chamber.com, Gary
Russell <gary@wilshirecenter.com>, "Russell, Mike" <mike@wilshirecenter.com>

Good Morning.

Please note that Today the item relative to the position allocation for the Special
Assessment Section (BIDs program) is scheduled in the Personnel Committee.  The
Special Assessments Section used to have 15 positions. Currently, we have 11
positions in SAS this includes two Accounting Clerk II positions.  A study recommended
that only 10 positions go to Economic and Workforce Development.  The 10 positions
will exclude one of our current the Acctg Clk II positions required to prepare all of the
accounting documents in our Financial Management System and deal with the County
for the collections and appropriations of the amounts to each BID's proper account.  A
budget motion requested a Senior Management Analyst II position as the Director of
BIDs (this position was intended for me to oversee the BID program at EWDD. However,
I am currently in the Chief Management Analyst position and have requested to have the
Director position listed as a Chief so that I am not taking a demotion.

The report submitted requests the Sr. MA II to go up to a Chief MA; the Sr MA I to go up
to a Sr MA II (Rosemary), add an additional Management Analyst (BID Analyst), an
additional Senior Clerk Typist (Billing) and an additional Accounting Clerk II (BID
accounting) position for a total of 14 position.  We are requesting the additional 3
positions (salary difference)  to be covered by the BID trust fund.

If you can, please come and support us today in Committee at 3 pm.  Please let me
know if you can't. 

Cclmbr Koretz is the Chair of the Personnel Comt with Cclmbrs Mitch O'Farrell and
Felipe Fuentes as members.

Thank you for your assistance.

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

Estela Lopez 8:31 AM (2 hours ago)

Miranda, it is my understanding tha

--
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